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Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1964/49—Applications for Continuation of Approval

No. 44

Appn|
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

Aul. | Can.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
I
Ref.

List

Effective

From

To

3172

3173

3245

3246

719.310.9

722.203.1

893.203.9

The following components of electric
lifts when imported as parts of com-
plete lift assemblies:

Control mechanisms (electric control-
lers)

Overspeed governors

Electric driving motors, when clearly
intended to be mounted on the same
bedplate as the winding gear or sepa-
rately, but not forming part of the
structure of the winding gear

Control mechanisms for the operation of

electric lifts

Trawl floats of hard plastic ..

Free

Free

Free

20%S

2098

20%S

25%

25%

25%

10.2

10.2

10.2

17

25

1/7/62

1/7/62

1/7/62

30/6/64

30/6/64

31/3/64

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 August 1964. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(@) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and .
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of July 1964.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Noricke is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the folloWing approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Tariff Notice No, 1964/50—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn| Tariff Goods Part List
No. Item I No.
B.P. | Aul. } Can. | MFN. ‘ Gen. | Ref. From To
Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses:
3247 | 621.050.1 Chemical delivery, being hose lined | Free 25% 1 |1/7/62 | 30/6/64
with acid resisting rubber less than
} in. internal diameter
3248 | 621.050.1 Convoluted or corrugated, being con- | Free 25% 79 | 1/7/62 | 30/6/64
certina shaped hose or hoses
3249 | 621.050.1 D%hvery hose exceeding 4% in. intemal Free 25% 1 |1/7/62 | 30/6/64
iameter
3250 | 621.050.1 Oxy-acetylene, braided, less than % in. | Free 25% 1 |1/7/62 | 30/6/64
internal diameter
3251 | 621.050.1 Sugtion hose exceeding 4% in. internal | Free 25% 1 | 1/7/62 | 30/6/64
iameter

Any person wishing to lodge an ob_]ectlon to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 August 1964. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: -

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(¢) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of July 1964.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.



