## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1964/49-Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of	of the Minister of Customs:
--	-----------------------------

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Ra	ates of D	uty	Part	List	Effective		
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3172	719.310.9	The following components of electric lifts when imported as parts of com- plete lift assemblies: Control mechanisms (electric control- lers) Overspeed governors Electric driving motors, when clearly intended to be mounted on the same bedplate as the winding gear or sepa- rately, but not forming part of the structure of the winding gear Control mechanisms for the operation of	Free		••	20%S	25% 25%	10.2	17	1/7/62	30/6/64
3245 3246	893.203.9	electric lifts Trawl floats of hard plastic	Free		••	20%S	25%	10.2	25	1/7/62	31/3/64

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 August 1964. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of July 1964.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1964/50-Applications for Continuation of Approval

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Ra	tes of D	uty	Part	List	Effective		
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3247	621.050.1	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses: Chemical delivery, being hose lined with acid resisting rubber less than $\frac{1}{2}$ in, internal diameter	Free		••		25%		1	1/7/62	30/6/64
3248	621.050.1	Convoluted or corrugated, being con- certina shaped hose or hoses	Free				25%	••	79	1/7/62	30/6/64
3249	621.050.1	Delivery hose exceeding $4\frac{1}{2}$ in. internal diameter	Free	•••			25%	••	1	1/7/62	30/6/64
3250	621.050.1	Oxy-acetylene, braided, less than $\frac{1}{2}$ in. internal diameter	Free	••			25%	••	1	1/7/62	30/6/64
3251	621.050.1	Suction hose exceeding $4\frac{1}{2}$ in. internal diameter	Free		• • -		25%	••	1	1/7/62	30/6/64

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 August 1964. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of July 1964.